IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology        eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308
_______________________________________________________________________________________
Volume: 03 Special Issue: 13 | ICNTCC-2014 | Sep-2014, Available @ http://www.ijret.org                                         10
FUNDAMENTAL PROPERTIES OF AMBIENT-TEMPERATURE-
CURED ULTRA-HIGH-STRENGTH FIBER-REINFORCED CONCRETE
Mai Iguchi
1
, Hiromi Fujiwara

Target value
W/P
(%)
S/P
(％)
 Fiber-
containing
ratio(vol%)
HAC OPC BS4 BS8 BS12 SFP
1 25BS8 60 - - 25 -
2 15BS8 70 - - 15 -
3 10BS8 75 - - 10 -
4 15BS4 70 - 15 - -
5 15BS12 70 - - - 15
6 20(5)BS4BS12 60 - 20 - 5
7 OPC15BS8 - 70 - 15 -
No. Symbol
Mass ratio(％)
15
IJRET: International Journal of Research in Engineering and Technology        eISSN: 2319-1163 | pISSN: 2321-7308

Table 9: Test results of fresh properties
Fig 3: Test results of compressive strength
15 30 2 1.8 0.4
DF/P
(%)
W/P
(%)
S/P
(％)
 Fiber-
containing
ratio(vol%)
SP/P
(%)
OPC BS4 BS8 BS12 SFＰ
1 OPC25BS8 60 - 25 -
2 OPC15BS8 70 - 15 -
3 OPC10BS8 75 - 10 -
4 OPC15BS4 70 15 - -
5 OPC15BS12 70 - - 15
15
Mass ratio(％)
No. Symbol
1 OPC25BS8 295.0 4″09 0.8 22